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PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/25/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 240560

Avery Booth, Records Management 
Specialist

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments (By November 25, 2024)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com

Dennis Ritter, WUTC, dennis.ritter@utc.wa.gov

Marina Rathbun, WUTC, marina.rathbun@utc.wa.gov

Scott Rukke, WUTC, scott.rukke@utc.wa.gov

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org

Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com

Sharon Mullin, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com

Jim Casebolt, Pattison Water Company, jcasebolt@comcast.net

William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com

Carl Erhart, carl.erhart@ftr.com

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Noah Reandeau, Gordon Thomas Honeywell, noahr@gth-gov.com

Eric Englert, Puget Sound Energy, eric.englert@pse.com

Dave Schmidt, City of Buckley, daveschmidt@cityofbuckley.com

Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com





JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com

Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Stuart Clark, Department of Ecology, scla461@ecy.wa.gov

R. Michael Spano, Gold Beach Water Company, Inc., goldbeachwater@juno.com

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com

Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law

Chris Searcy, City of Enumclaw, chrissearcy@ci.enumclaw.wa.us

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Dale Miller, Community Action Center, dalem@cacwhitman.com

Scott Anderson, WUTC, scott.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@lumen.com

Rebecca Ponzio, Washington Environmental Council, rebecca@wecprotects.org

Kendall Cammermeyer, kendall.cammermeyer@pse.com

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yzzakai@gmail.com

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com

Choua Her, Moss Adams LLP, Choua.Her@mossadams.com

Christopher Grissom, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Christopher.Grissom@cngc.com

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com

John Akers, City of Ellensburg, akersj@ci.ellensburg.wa.us

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

John Trier, WUTC, john.trier@utc.wa.gov

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com

Natasha Siores, Northwest Natural Gas Company, natasha.siores@nwnatural.com

Dave Groves, davegroves100@gmail.com

Chris Davis, Governor's Office, chris.davis@gov.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Adam Sherr, adam.sherr@lumen.com

Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com

Gas Compliance, gascompliance@pse.com

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com

Josephine Strauss, Office of Attorney General, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov



Justin Wahlborg, justin.wahlborg@pse.com

Zak Mohamed, zakaria.mohamed@pse.com

Amy Schulties, amy.schulties@nwnwatural.com

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil@utc.wa.gov

Michael Howard, MHoward@williamskastner.com

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov
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